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Event Date 

Course Advising, Registration and Add/Drop 1st Jan-30th Jan, 2025 (Wed-Thu) 

Commencement of Classes  12th Jan 2025 (Sun) 

Last date of 1st installment payment (50% of tuition fees) 10th Feb 2025 (Mon) 

Holiday: Shab-e-Barat 15th Feb 2025 (Sat) 

Holiday: Martyrs Day and International Mother Language 
Day 

21st Feb 2025 (Fri) 

Mid-term Examination 12th Mar-22nd Mar, 2025 (Wed-Sat) 

Holiday: Independence and National Day 26th Mar 2025 (Wed) 

Holiday: Jumu’atul-Wida and Laylat ul-Qadr 28th Mar 2025 (Fri) 

Holiday: Eid-ul-Fitr 29th Mar-5th Apr 2025 (Sat-Sat) 

Holiday: Bangali New Year (Pahela Baishakh) 14th Apr 2025 (Mon) 

Holiday: May Day 1st May 2025 (Thu) 

Holiday: Buddha Purnima (Baishakhi Purnima) 11th May 2025 (Sun) 

Course Offering by Dept. for Summer 2025 1st Jun- 30th Jun, 2025 (Sun-Mon) 

Last date of 2nd installment payment (Rest of 50% of 
tuition fees) 

20th May 2025 (Tue) 

Preparatory Leave 4th Jun- 5th June 2025 (Wed-Thu) 

Holiday: Eid-ul-Adha 6th Jun-14th June 2025 (Fri-Sat) 

Final Examination  17th Jun- 25th June 2025 (Tue-Wed) 

Grade Submission 28th Jun 2025 (Sat) 

Result Publication         30th Jun 2025 (Mon) 

Term Break 1st Jul-3rd July 2025 (Tue-Thu) 

Course Advising, Registration and Add/Drop for Summer 
2025 

5th July-31st July, 2025 (Sat-Thu) 

Commencement of Classes for Summer 2025 13th Jul 2025 (Sun) 

*Subject to Lunar Cycle                    

Date: December 31, 2024 

 

 

 

                                                                                                    

 

 

                                        

                         ________________________ 

                            A.S.M.G. Faruk 

Joint Registrar (Registrar, In-charge) 
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Holiday Dates 

Events Dates 

Holiday: Shab-e-Barat 15th Feb 2025 (Sat) 

Holiday: Martyrs Day and International Mother Language 
Day 

21st Feb 2025 (Fri) 

Holiday: Independence and National Day 26th Mar 2025 (Wed) 

Holiday: Jumu’atul-Wida and Laylat ul-Qadr 28th Mar 2025 (Fri) 

Holiday: Eid-ul-Fitr 29th Mar-5th Apr 2025 (Sat-Sat) 

Holiday: Bangali New Year (Pahela Baishakh) 14th Apr 2025 (Mon) 

Holiday: May Day 1st May 2025 (Thu) 

Holiday: Buddha Purnima (Baishakhi Purnima) 11th May 2025 (Sun) 
 

Important Dates 

Events Dates 

Course Advising, Registration and Add/Drop 1st Jan-30th Jan, 2025 (Wed-Thu) 

Last date of 1st installment payment (50% of tuition fees) 10th Feb 2025 (Mon) 

Mid-term Examination 12th Mar-22nd Mar, 2025 (Wed-Sat) 

Last date of 2nd installment payment (Rest of 50% of 
tuition fees) 

20th May 2025 (Tue) 

Course Offering by Dept. for Summer 2025 1st Jun- 30th Jun, 2025 (Sun-Mon) 

Final Examination  17th Jun- 25th June 2025 (Tue-Wed) 

Grade Submission 28th Jun 2025 (Sat) 

Result Publication         30th Jun 2025 (Mon) 

Course Advising, Registration and Add/Drop for Summer 
2025 

5th July-31st July, 2025 (Sat-Thu) 
 

Terms and Conditions 

1. Registration and Admission: 

o Students must complete their course advising and registration within the specified dates. 

2. Tuition Fees: 

o Payment of tuition fees must be completed in two installments. 

o The first installment is due within 10th February 2025, and the second on 20th May 2025. 

3. Course Changes: 

o Students can advise, register & add or drop courses between 1st January 2025 and 30th January 2025  

o Changes after this date may not be accommodated. 

4.  Calendar Changes: 

          The dates of academic calendar may be changed due to unavoidable circumstances. Students will be 

notified promptly of any such changes. 

 

 

 

         

 

 

                 __________________________ 

                       A.S.M.G. Faruk 

        Joint Registrar & Registrar, In-charge 

 


